

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 85 OF 2022

Lokesh Raipure
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Y. J. Maheshwari, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri M. K. Pathan, APP for respondent nos. 1 to 3/State.

Ms. Sneha S. Dhote, Advocate for respondent no. 4 to 6.

**CORAM :- V. M. DESHPANDE AND
AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 27.04.2022

Ms. Sneha S. Dhote, learned Advocate for
respondent nos. 4 to 6 prays for grant of time.

2. Place this matter beyond Summer Vacation-
2022.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)

(V. M. DESHPANDE, J.)