

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 85 of 2022

[Lokesh Raipure s/o Late Shri Nandram Raipure ..vs.. State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., Sitabuldi
P.S., Nagpur and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. V. Bhutada, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. M. J. Khan, APP for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 3
Mr. R. R. Vyas, Advocate for respondent nos. 4 to 6

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE JJ.**

DATED : 13-10-2022

By an order dated 10-2-2022, the Investigating Officer is directed not to file the charge-sheet. Order of this Court dated 10-2-2022 is vacated. The Investigating Officer shall file the final report or the closure report, as per the material collected by him, during the investigation.

2. Stand over to 18-11-2022.

3. List along with Criminal Writ Petition No. 225/2022.

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)