

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 85/2022

(Lokesh Raipure s/o. Late Shri Nandram Raipure Vs. State of Maharashtra & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S. Mardikar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. S.V. Bhutada, Advocate for
petitioner
Mr. N. R. Rode, APP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. R. R. Vyas, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 12/04/2023.

Heard.

2. The learned senior counsel appearing for
petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition as during
pendency of this petition, charge-sheet has been filed.

3. Leave granted as prayed for.

4. Stand over after two weeks.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Gohane