

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2022

Lokesh Raipure s/o late Shri Nandram Raipure

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Y.J. Maheshwari, A.P.P. for the petitioner.
Shri Doifode, Advocate for respondent/State.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.
DATED : 08/06/2023.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
carry out the necessary amendment.

Stand over to 30.06.2023.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti